AMENDMENT TO HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT
NUECES COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

This Agreement is effective December 1, 2014, and is an amendment to the Health
Services Agreement, Nueces County Correctional Facilities, made and entered into on the 1% day
of December, 2010, by and between Nueces County, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
(hereinafter referred to as “County™), the Nueces County Hospital District, a political subdivision
of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as “Hospital District” and NaphCare, Inc., an
Alabama corporation (hereinafter referred to as “NaphCare”.)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 7.1 and Article 8 of the Agreement, the parties wish to
exercise renewal option year one and adjust compensation;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to the following provisions:

L The parties agree to renew the Agreement for optional year five term {(one (1) year
beginning December 1, 2014 and ending November 30, 2015).

II. The parties hereby agree that the annual base price for the year beginning
December 1, 2014, and ending November 30, 2015, shall be $3,113,957.37 to be paid in
equal monthly installments of $259,496.44.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on this the
day of ,2014.

NAPHCARE, INC NUECES COUNTY
By: James S. McLane By: Samuel L. Neal, Jr.
Its: Chief Executive Officer Its: Nueces County Judge
Signafure Signature

Attest:

NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
By: Jonny F, Hipp
Its: Administrator/Chief Executive Officer

- Diana T. Barrera, County Clerk
Qoy 2 i

f
Signature A




